
26,728 20,349 19,410 20,719 22,332 27,344 31,114 33,979 28,386 35,092 32,165 26,547 324,166

33,893 28,182 23,712 26,508 23,009 36,812 0 0 0 0 0 0 172,116

126.8% 138.5% 122.2% 127.9% 103.0% 134.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

太陽光売電量（2024年度）

（単位：kWh）

　売電想定量

　売電実績量

想定比

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

40,000

10月 11月 12月 1月 2月 3月 4月 5月 6月 7月 8月 9月

【 宮崎営業所 】


